FINDING AID: 31-18

RECORD GROUP: RG 31 - Statistics Canada

SERIES: C - Census and Household Surveys Field

BAN/BOXES: 2004-00577-7 — boxes 44-58 (severed)

DESCRIPTION: The finding aid is a typed list consisting of box number and
file title.

The finding aid is severed, please consult the archivist.

INSTRUCTIONS: The following information is required to order a box:
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1986 Census Publlic Commumnications

Box:
(Seowrerd) —
[ o PROGRAMME D' INFORMATION PUBLIQUE 1986: MANDAT
COMPOSANTES NATIONALE ET REGIONALE
(. f PLAN D'ACTIVITES - EST ET NORD
f:% PLAN D'ACTIVITES - SUD ET OUEST
G. PLAN D'ACTIVITES - AUTRES BUREAUX
5. ACCORD ( ENCNT-SNONT-MSS)
*6. STRATEGIE GENERALE PROPOSEE (R. PROULX)
(R.L. POTVIN)
’ (R L. POTVIN)
*7. STRATEGIE - SECTEUR PUBLIC - CANADA SERVICE BUREAU
AT, STRATEG E - SECTEUR PUBLIC - CANADA SERVI CE BUREAU
8.  STRATEGIE . _ SECTEUR PRIVE
28. STRATEG E <_ SECTEUR PRI VE
STRATEGIE - ASSOCIATIONS COMMUNAUTALRES, —» ™ Si<agica
€LUBS ET ORGANISMES ‘g
§o. STRATEGIE - GROUPES ETHNIQUES
pd. STRATEGIE - CHAMBRES DE COMMERCE
m. STRATEGIE - MALRES DE VILLES, PREFETS ... -~ 7 Y™'R
STRATEGIE - RESERVES INDIENNES  Référer A #40
. STRATEGIE - MEDIA Voir aussi #28
as. EVENEMENTS SPECIAUX - OUVERTURE OFFICIELLE
@S.b) EVENEMENTS SPECIAUX - CONCOURS D" AFFICHES
¥ 4 SERVICE DES CONFERENCES
AGRICULTURE
fi8.  GESTION DES POINTS DE CONTROVERSE - CHARTRE DES DROITS, REFUS ...
Aucune filiére d'assignée
m20. CONTACTS - DEPUTES, MINISTRES
Rl. CONTACTS - Sehodl Boards T .-
f22. CONTACTS - SECTEUR PRIVE
CONTACTS - ASSOCIATIONS COMMUNAUTALRES, CLUBS
ET ORGANISMES
g7 CONTACTS - GROUPES ETHNIQUES o

43 4t
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r28.
29-.
30.
L
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F33.

¢

357

CONTACTS
CONTACTS

CONTACTS

CONTACTS

CONTACTS

CHAMBRES DE COMMERCE
MAIRES DE VILLES, PREFETS, PLANIFICATEURS URBALNS

RESERVES INDIENNES
(Associiatiions & Friendship Centres)

MNEDIA
ASSOCTATIION' FRANCOFHGHES

MATERIEL DE PROMOTION: COMMANDES
MATERIEL DE PROMOTION:  ALLOCUTION, DISPOSITION, INVENTALRE

(Backgrounders & quick facts booklet)

MATERIEL DE DISCOURS
TROUSSE DES ENSEIGNANTS (SCHOOL PACKAGE)

BIBLIOTHECAILRES

CONTACTS

LIBRAIRIES & ECOLES

INVENTORY CONTROL SHEETS



36.
37.
38.
39.
40.
41.
42.
43.
44.
45.
46.
47.
48.
49.
50.
51.

EXENPLAIRES DE QUESTIONNAILRES
TRADUCTION DE QUESTIONNALRES

Aucune fiiliére assiignée

PROGRAMME. DES AUTOCHTONES
Aucune fiiliére assiignée
MALISONS DE TRANSITIONS

Aucune fiilliére assiignée

LETTRES D'APPRECIATION; REPONSES AUX INDIVIDUS

Aucune fiilliére assiignée

BULLETIN: VIVANT LE RECENSEMENT

CARTE BE JURIDICTICN

INFORMATIION KITS

BOK: 95 Gy



52.
53.
54.
55.
56.
57.
58.
59.
60.
61.
62.
63.
64.
65.
66.
67.

69.
70.
71.
72.
73.

74.

FEEDBACK - COMMENTALRES

RAPPORT DE COMMUNICATIONS PUBLIQUES A OTTAKA

PERSONNES CLES, ROLES
PERSONNES CLES, ROLES

Aucune filiére assignée
Aucune filiére assignée

REUNIONS DE COMMDNIORINIONS PUBLIQUES
REUNIONS DE RECENSEMENT
FORNMATION, COURS, CONFERENCES

BOX : ,&&

VOYAGES: PLANIFICATION®*, DEPENSES, RAPPORTS (*tournée du priintenps:

DEMANDES DE FOURNITURES DE BUREAU

estiimation du colit et plan)



CONTENUS

Recensementt de 1986 - Communiications Publiques

- matériaux de premdtion

- &chantilllons des trousses d'imfeormaéion

- exemplaires d'affiches

CONTENTS
1986 Census- Publliic Communications

- Promottiona1 material

- Samplles off Informatiom kits

- Samplles off posters
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PROMOTIONAL MATERIAL SAMPLES

Agrilcullture brochure

1986 CENSUS
POPULATION LANGUAGE
Tent card Bil.
Buttons Eng.
Buttons Fr.
Friidge magnets Fr.
Friidge magnets Eng.
Bookmarks Bil.
Generall Census brochure (grey) Bil.
"It"'s Your Census" general brochure (blwe) Bil.
Mailliing insert Bil.
Calendar card Bil.
Informatidon folder Bil.
Quilckfacts booklet Eng.
Alde-mémpilre - livret Fr.
Decall Eng.
Pencilis Bil.
3/4" mmsiteall viideo (30 sec., 15 sec.) Eng.
3/4" musiicall video (3 #iin., 30 se€.) Bil.
3/4" musiicall viideo (3 fiiA., 30 se€.) Fr.
AGRICULTURE
Informatiion folder Bil.
Tent card Bil.

Bil.

JANTLTY

[AS N\ T\ I M)

N

[CIEN SO S S T S S

(cont''d page 2)



Page 2

AGRICULTURE (comt *di) LANGUAGE QUANTLTY
Lapell pins (plastic) 2
Lapell pins (metal) 2
Meiilliing imsert Bil. 2
Callendar card Billl. 2
Fridge magnet Fr. 2
3/4" musiicall viideo (30 sec -, 15 mec., Bil. 1
3 min., 10 sec.)
3 nmn., 10 sec.)

3/4" musical video €2:32 -min:) Eng. 1
3/ 4" musical video (2:32-mtn;) Eng. 1
3/4" mustcal video {2 aln Fr. 1
3/ 4" musical video <2-al a, -) Fr. 1
GENERAL

Cewcku-o—ht 1
Compllimentary card 2
Census envelope (snall, white) 2
Census envelope (large, brown) 2
Agricullture envelope (small, white) 2
Agricullture envelope (large, browun) 2
Agriicullture masthead "Count Yourself In" 2
Agriicullture masthead "“Soyez du nombre" 2
Popullatiion masthead "Count Yourself In" 2
Popullatiion masthead "Soyez du nombre" 2
Popullatiion letterhead 2
Agrilcullture letterhead 2
Informatilion paper 2
Reproductiion proof - Census slogan "Count Me Ia" "J'en suis" 2
Reproductiion proof - Census slogan "Count Yourself In" "Soyez du nombre" 2

Order Forms

Promottiiordl Materiials- Binders 1 and 111
(cont'd page 3)
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BOX:
GENERAL (comt 'di)

Reproduction proof - Census symbol 2
June 3, Census folder (blue, 3 panels) 2
Census schooll kit (Eng.) 2
Census schooll kit (Fr.) 2
Ethnic brochure (blue) 2
Buttons "Aske Me About June 3" i
Buttons "Renseilgnez-vous sur le 3 juiin" 2
Busilness cards 2

i

1986 Census of Popullation - Aboriiginal Peoplles Program Infermatien Beekiet



POSTERS

Series "A"

Chilldren poster

PROMOTEONAL MATERIAL SAMPLES

1986 CENSUS

Black minorities poster

Draft (black & white frame - small & large)

Seriles "B"

"Count Yoursellf

Others

Youth poster
"Count Yeurself
Viindmiill (inmset

Windmill (black
W ndmi || (bl ack
"Count Yourself
"Count Yourself
Confidentiality
Confidentiality

Iti" poster (crowd - smalll & large)

In" pester (small, blue)

- pictures) |
bl

contour) !

cont our) )

In" questions poster (Aboriginal people)

In" questions poster (Aboriginal people)

poster

post er

Aboriginal people poster (green background)
Abori gi nal people poster (green background)



Page 2

BOX:__jgi:ﬁ4;+

POSTERS (womt *dl) QUENTITY
Gthers
Aboriigiinall people (calendar) 2
Draft of language poster (Black & white) 6
“Mackenzile Valley Poster" (lamguages, census symbol nmade out of rocks) 2
Aborigiinall people (imdiiams) 2
Aboriigiinal people (imdiians in canoe) 2
Backdrop poster (blue) 2
Prairie metils poster (purple background) 2
"Our Strength is in Gur Numbers) abotriiginall peoplle program 2

1

"Count Yourself In" family poster



CONTENUS

Recensement de 1986 - Communications Publiques

modules des cours de comférenclers
documentation sur le recensement (Haadgrourdiers)

trousse d'information pour les communications avec médias
(Media Information Bimder)

apergus sur le recensement/articlles d'apooint
(Census inklings and filletrs)



CONTENUS

Recensement de 1986 - Communications Publiques
de 1986 - Communi cati ons Publiques

Recensement

- video cassettes

- video cassettes
digpositives

sigmets

phores des chefs de zome avec pellicule (dEgatifs)



CONTENTS OF BOX - 1986 CENSUS

Minutes of Census Meetings:

File 1: September 6, 1984 to Apriil 25, 1985
File 2: May 5, 1985 to August 30, 1985

File 3: September 12, 1985 to January 30, 1986
File 4: February 7, 1986 to Mareh 27, 1986

Minutes of Publlie Communiecations Meetings:

Fille 1: November 15, 1985 to January 30, 1986
Fille 2: February, 1986 to April 4, 1986

Fille 3: April, 1986 to June, 1986

File 4; Accord, 1986 Strategy, plan-calendar

Inventory cards

Census stamps (2)



1986 CENSUS POSITION FILES

754-800
754-800
754-802
754-803
754-804
754-805
754-806
754-807
754-808
754-809
754-810
754-801
754-812
754-813
754-814
762-815
754-816
754-817
754-818
754-819
754-820
754-821
754-822
754-823
754-824
754-825
754-832
754-833
754-834
754-835
754-836
754-837
754-838
754-83%
754-840)

Cemsws Diistriicit Wanager
Census Districtt MWanager
Censws Area Manager

] ]

h

h

W Sl

Census Fimamdial Serviees SWPerviser

Suppphiies €lerk-Messenger

Aceountts Clerk
Aeeounts Clerk
Aeeounts €1erk
Aceounts Clerk

Census Stalfif Serviees €lerk
Field Matteriadl Supéerviser

MIS Clerk

Olerk=Typi st-Reeeptionist
QOlerk=Tydist-Reeceptionist
Ch eirikc ITypii s t~Receipit iU §t
Qlertk-Typi st-Reeeptionist
Census Distiictt Manager
Census trfermaltion OFfieer
Warehouse SUpEFrviser

War&hou§eman



1986 CENSUS POSITION FILES

754-840
754-842
754-843
754-844
754-845
754-846
754-847
754-848

754-863
794-800
794-600

754-863
794-600
794-600

754-863
794-600
794-600

754-848
754-850

to
to
to

to
to
to

to
79
to

to
to

754-899
794-899
T94-609

754-899
794-899
794-609

754-899
794-899
794-609

754-849
754-862

----------------------------------- BOX 4% SS1

Warehowseman

Wa rehowseman

Wa rehowseman

Regiond1 Processiimg Manager

Assiisttamit Regiomdl Processiimg Mi@nager
Assiistamt Regiord] Porcessiimg Mi@nager
Admi nii strattiive Assistant

Accounttiing Clerk

Processiing Clerk (Volume 1)

Processiimg Clerk (Volume 11)

Processiimg Cllerk (Volume 111)
Gemeradl Serviice Fmployee
Processiimy Supervisor



CONTENT QGF-BOX NO. st S22 CONTENU DH-LMBOITE NO. M S

Health and Activity Limitation swtvey Dailly Progress Report (Bisdler)
CAM MILS REPORT BOOK Foem 29B
CAM Record Form 18 (2 Books)

1986 Census Managetment Book Volume 2



Box 33

Direct Resoonse

[Z6B-061) (Bhld-22) (4gr-002)
(35039-101)  (Hkld-154)
(35039-102)  (Hkld-300)
(35032-301) (Hhld-065)
(35001-053) (Ehld-022) (4gr-10)
(35047-123) (Ehld-158) (4gr-001)
st o 1 [ 24069-274)  (#hld-050)
S (35009-217)  (ikld-100)

. _ (35049-052) (Hhld-200)
~ (3%054-326) (Whld-002)
WENEAGRIRTIC 36093-319)  (kLd-O74)

fi (35064-252)  (Ehld-208)
(35032-113) (Bhld-097)

an (33064-177)  (Hnld-120)
(16) (35054-106)  (Hhld-380)

35054-105)  (Hhld-303)
(35032-159)  (Hhld-126)
(35054-217) (Hhld-190)
(35060-005) - (lihld-092)
(35055-256)  (ihld-190)
(35069-069)  (IHkld-160)
(24069-008)  (ihld-045)
(35047-366)  (Hkld-255)
(35036-004)  (ifkldi-185)
(26) TEEEHEIEENES i (35036-004)  (iild-168)
(27) ‘vi (35032-101) (bl d-032)
(28) TrEsuEame (24069-067) (Wh1d-059) (Agr-016)
(29) i (35064-111) (kh1d-088) (#gr-006)
(30) I FFES (35060-060)  (Hhid-32)
(31) ~ (35032-105) (ikld-030)
(32) B e GHVREE Y (mao-los) (Hhld-100)

e r " it P e Ee.sS 1.
= oy (et
(34) ( (35054- 1.)18) (Hhld- 0)1'5)
i 35054-118)  (Hhl d- 075)
(35) gu- 9-162)  (Hnld-258)
(36) (35“0‘012) (Hhld-170) Personal Information

(37) (35@55-401) (Ehld-085)
| 2 (35055-257)  (ikld-002)

Page 1 of 3




Direct Response

(35056-056)  (ikild-138)

(35054-127)  (Hkld-200)
(35077-170) (Hkld-155)

(35054-254) (Hhld-308)

Tx S3508PR07R) _ (HkLd-220)

"_ (35039-102)  (Wkld-017)

;(M@@?) (11 d-080)

"1 (35055-309)  (Hh1d-145)

"':-?"(3:§057 %sé? %) (mﬁfé‘ I201341) 2

29), 6. (I 0-230)

" (35076-161) (H ld 180)

(35076- 161 d- 180)

f - 25 E}I{—hhl%l 0111213 (#gr-003)

o

200008 (Rt

(32024284 (it ’1%93

(R2522-348%) (R
{25001-078)  (etdrddy)

(R0 (-0

' ISG7-006)  (Hhld-100)
(35040-268)  (ihld-034)
(35047-342) (Hhld-030)
1 ((338233-35d0) (Hhld-110)
(35001-325) (Hhld-215)
(35039-109)  (ithld-040)
(35054-315)  (¥thal-031)
. (24069-126) (Kh1d-180)
(64) T (35001-366)  (Hhld-220)

fonsthn o EEETINE - H

(65) - (35009-171) (HEhld-148)
(66) (35054~127) (HHnld~248)

(67) R (05967-356D)  (HHAIH0G4D)

(68) (35054-127) () d-260)

(69) (35064-104) (Hwld-139)

(10) " (C30EE0-2257) (Emld-143) (4gr-025)
(71) B o (35084-105)  (Mmld-135)

(72) (35076-257) (Hwld-310)

(13 — (BS5ME163) (Fhld-031) (4gr-003)
(¢ (35054-116)  (HHkld-024)

(75) $39060-268)  (Khld-091)

(76) (35036-267) (Hhld-030)

Page 2 of 3

Personal Infiormation




BOX 53

(77)
(78)
(79)

(80)

Direct Response

(35055-258) (il d-055)
(35032-166) (Hhld-175)

(35032-012) (Ml d-030)
(35060-259) (Hinld-004)

Personal Imformation

Page 3



Di rectt. Response

(35056-068) (Ml f-130)

o S 1

(35047-371) (Hhld-049)

¢ (TROBAI0G)  (HflG-1225)

(9) e JEoginoteosic  (35054-263) (hld-002)
wﬁ Jﬁa;r.m)
(6) mumasmegmany (35023-003) (hid-026)

(35060-072) (Khld-210)
(24069-056) (khid-204)

< V-

(8)
(9)

(6366555%40) (Hhbido669)

N
o

(35055-555) (Ehld-070)

(35009-008) (Hhld-115)
e (35055-504) (#hld-065)
(13) EEiEE S (35060-255) (Hhld-140)
B el e
(35001-055) (lthld-049)
e (35001-170) (hhid-081) (Agr-40)
(35054-217)  (khld-005)

(35039-312) (Khld-092) (Agr-006)

(18) ... EFE=mny (35039-306) (Whld-220)
/ES050-060)  (Kha-160)
PR, (55085-254) (WhMd-222)
(35039-101) (Khid-009) (Agt-002)

(22) BEEECIREMREEL (35030-101) (hthid-166)

SATRER LITIAID

(20)

i S ——

(35054-127) (khid-159)
(35023-371) (Hhid-250)

(32040287 (HR-07)
(290887103 (MRHd-OAY)

(27) e gasss (35039-060) (hhid-168)

Personal Imformation



BOX 54

Directt Response

j © (35039-118)  (Hhldi-120)
(35001—066) (¥hld-075)
" (35032-110) (¥hld=141)
(3L) 4 " (35054-264) (Ehld-132)
(32) B AnENnss 4 (35060-072) (Hhld-102)
(33) %ﬁi&ﬁéﬁﬁﬁﬁiﬁ&ﬂﬁgﬁM(35039'110’ (¥#hld-350)
(34) (35050-1114) (Bhld-177)
BT
g e Si;gggigss) (#hld-160)
_ (35039-103) (Hhld-066) (Agr-004)
I (35009-205) (Bhld-028)
(35040-018) (Bhld-095)
¥ %%U%;»iﬁ (35064-104) (khld-152)
R (35055-357) (Hhld-105)
(35054-314) (hhid-235)
(35032-303) (Hhld-088)
(35047-282) (khld-275)
(85023-311) (hig-224)
Hkﬂ*lﬂmﬁii OB B Y (35050-253) (Khld-119)
' (35064-015) (Hhld-043)
(35009-170) (Hhld-155)
. (35064-104) (Hhld-080)
35039-107)  (Hikild-BI3)
____ BisiuiMgs: (68086028%7) (Hhld-011)
(35054-221) (Hhld-270)
fupnams (33E040-183)  (HHUAHBR0)
(35056-070) (Hhld-105)
B'?(3:50:'.41-1107) (hh1d-010)
¥ (35060-352) (Hhld-300)
(24001-079) (Hhld-325)
(35064-005) (Hhld-060)
HEH (35@55#256) (Hhld-025)
(35039-109) (Hhld-206)
i (35076-155) (Agr-021)
(35055-211) (HEhld-120)

Personal Imformation

2 of 2



BﬁX( 55 Persenal Imformation

Direct Response

__‘..--:J.:' 23-0%9) (thld-059) (Agr-36)

(%) T (35085-308)  (Hpld-e3%)
(4) & ¢ (350%4-318)  (Hhl-006)
(5 - (35032-289)  (Hpld-118)

A (35001-154)  (Hh1d-089)

T (35032-107)  (Hpld-hi3)

L] RE0ED-001)  (khid-295)
" (35060-304)) (HALd-220)
R (BODE2-1UM)  (Hibld-1B%)
sy (35040-203)  (Hhld-390)
sgrs (35064-114)  (Hhld-15S5)
3%(3%253) (Hhl d- 147)

15, (35009-170) (ithld-315)
(35032-114) (Hhid-010) (Agr-004)
(35060-259) (hhld-085)

i (35055-358) (il d-182)
| (24069-163) (Ihld-170)
: (35060-255) (Hhld-030)

1 (35050-007) (Hhld-057)

2 (636660333)) (fhhldd1485)
SR (35032-101)  (ithid-091)

i (35047-122)  (hld-247)
(35054-113) (Hhld-325)

(25) E URERTE | (35055-300)  (¥hid-059)
(26) T TEICEE (35064-104) (ithid-116)
(27) pumgmnns (35069—011) (hid-276)

(28) 0 (35080-124) (Hthid-103)
(35050-006) (Hhld-030)

{32080-23%) f'ﬁ'& 30%)

(3 e R (33047 38) i Ti8) (her-tiy
(8 R e (e Ogor
(3 ¥ (IR

(34) e (08528 (WAL

() B R R (0307008 (IR 2

Page Il of 2
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BOX 55 Page 2 of 2
Direct Response

(1) (35023-361) (Hhld-092)
(2) (35023-381) (Hhld-258)
(3) (35039~-109) (Hhld-054)
(4) (35039-113) (Hhld~-098)
(5) (35047-373) (Hhld-350)
(6) (35049~-052) (Hhildi~305)
(7) (35054~2641) (Hhild~-1601)
(8) (3505%-264) (Hhild-194)
(9) (35054—~264) (Hhild~-284)
(10) (35054—264) (Hhild~31B)
(11) (35054~264) (Hhld-356)
(12) (35054—-264) (Hhld~370)
(13) (35055~-0@B) (Hhld~13L)
(14) 35055-209) (ithld~-O71)
(15) (35055—~29%) (Hhld-~022)
(16) (35055~2%%) (Hhld-14B)
(17) (35055-256) (Hhld—11®3)
(18) (35055-262) (Hhld-157)
(19) (35055-309) (Hhld-034)
(20) (35060-124) (Hhld-295)
(21) (35076-064) (Hhld-175)
(22) (35080-117) (Hhld-361)
(23) (35080-206) (Hhld-160)




BOX 46 1986 CENSYS REFUSALS Page 1 of 2
(L) & g (35076-084)
(2) . i (24001-078) (khld-075)
(3) ;a,i; ‘ Zg35040—007) (hid-007)
(4) et (2586970387 (Hp14-83Y)
(3] b e (33001-176) (Hpld-08s)
43 £ (33001-270) (Hhld-418)
(7 2107 (35000-308) (HR14-073)
£8) ¥ ;(38077-189) (Hpld-ion) Personal Information
(9) == R (24069-218) (WA} 4-060)
f18) 5 - (35956-119) (HhiLd-669)
(ay #
(12) E (38084-388) (Wpld-191)
£13) H (35046-101) (Bhid-169)
(14 £ (35040-208) (HAld-242)
(13) smmtam (38049-014) (HR14-051) (AeF-004)
(16) B BRI (p388952553) (HMAF0863)
(h7) BEmdEmEEE13055-458) (Hid-208)

s _( 24069-220) (Hhld-259)
hiﬂs%l
s (24069-251) (lthld-034) (Agr-008)

EEEEL (35032-305) (Hthid-058) (Agr-013)
; Hen (35080-109) (#h1d-048) (Agr-637)
(24) (35055-262) (lth1d-083)

o7 (35036-124) (khld-253)
(35077-066) (ihid-265)

T (24069 -164) (Khld-098)

i (24001-077) (khid-294)

(28) R

HIEET24069-069) (Hp1d-100)
¢ £ (33966-256y (Bhld-616y
(2 = B (24969-007) (Hh14-0%8)
(32 ES HE  (35040-101) (Hhlé-19s)
(33) ;fq HHE (24969-254) (HWG-113) (AgF-018)
(34) = (35076-154) (Hhld-258)
38 & i 35096-119) (Hh1d-044)
t36) + (3562925637 uk14-620)
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